CHAPTER 25

TOWN OF FREEDOM EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL ORDINANCE

<u>Preamble</u>. The Town Board of the Town of Freedom repealed, in its entirety, Chapter 25 of the Town of Freedom Code of Ordinances entitled "Town of Freedom Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance" on April 9, 2021. Town of Freedom Ordinance No. 21-02, An Ordinance Repealing Chapter 25 of the Town of Freedom Code of Ordinances Entitled Town of Freedom Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance, was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Freedom on March 24, 2021 and posted/published on April 9, 2021.

Regulation of erosion and sediment control on lands in the Town of Freedom is administered by Outagamie County through Chapter 20, Construction Site Erosion, of the Outagamie County Code of Ordinances.

TOWN OF FREEDOM

ORDINANCE NO. 21-02

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING CHAPTER 25 OF THE TOWN OF FREEDOM CODE OF ORDINANCES ENTITLED TOWN OF FREEDOM EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL ORDINANCE.

The Town Board of the Town of Freedom, Outagamie County, does ordain as follows:

Section I. Chapter 25 of the Town of Freedom Code of Ordinances entitled "Town of Freedom Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance" is hereby repealed in its entirety.

Section II. This Ordinance shall become effective upon passage by the Town Board, and upon posting or publication, as required by law.

TOWN OF FREEDOM

By: $\frac{Uh}{Charles Kramer, Town Chairman}$

Attest: <u>Colleen J.ka</u> Colleen Laha, Town Clerk

Adopted: March 24, 2021 Posted/Published: 4-9-2021